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Keith Power Waterford 6 Fiesta R5 43 10 3 13 30
David Travers Kilkenny J1000 Peugeot 107 33 9 9 24
Conor Ryan Kilkenny J1000 Skoda 998 32 12 12 20
Podge Cronin Cork 3 Honda Civic EK4 1595 30 20 20 10
Charlie Browne Donegal J1000 Nissan Micra 1000 27 20 20 7
Tommy Cronin Cork J1000 Toyota Aygo 1000 23 15 15 8
Tommy Furlong Wexford J1000 Skoda Citigo 23 8 8 15
Paul Dowling Wexford 4 Ford Escort MkII 1998 20 n/s 0 20
Alan Commins Kilkenny 4 Ford Escort MkII 2000 16 1 1 15
Padraig McCarthy Cork 3 206 Super Cup 15 15 15 n/s
Jack Kennedy Wexford J1000 Volkswagen up 999 13 1 3 4 9
David Condell Carlow 6 Fiesta R5 12 12 12 n/s
Evan Russell Waterford 4 Ford Escort MkII 2000 12 n/s 0 12
John O'Rourke Carlow 3 Opel Corsa Rally 4 1204 12 12
Kevin Dempsey Mayo 3 Peugeot 206 Cup Car 1609 12 12 12 n/s
Barry Murphy Wexford 6 Mitsubishi Evo X 2000 12 12
Francis Kelly Carlow 2 Ford Ka 11 1 1 10
Tomas O'Rourke Wexford 6 Mitsubishi Evo 9 1998 10 10
Paschal O'Shea Kilkenny 6 BMW Compact 3000 9 n/s 0 9
Casey Jay Coleman Tipperary 3 Peugeot 1200 5 2 3 5 n/s
Dario Tempesta Carrick on Suir 3 Honda Civic 2 2 2 n/s
Dan Nash Wexford 3 Ford Fiesta 998 1 1 1 n/s
Kev Price Wales 2 Vauxhall Nova 1395 0 n/s 0 n/s
Mikey Ryan Kilkenny 1 Honda Civic 1600 0 n/s 0 n/s
Ben Bowler Laois 3 Honda Civic 1600 0 n/s

* Bonus Points on Round 2 (Tipperary Forestry) for Group 3 have been awarded for Stage 3, not Stage 2 as nominated by the event COC. Ref: Championship Regs Article 8

 nominated round for double points Please note Group 1 (Junior Competitors) are not eligible for overall awards

Provisional 2023 Results after Round 3
DRIVER OVERALL POSITIONS

Round 1
(rescheduled)

Moonraker 
Forestry

Round 8
Wexford Rally 

(Sunday)

Round 9
Willie 

Loughman 

Round 2 Round 5 Round 7
Tipperary 
Forestry

Ravens Rock 
Rally

Wexford Rally 
(Saturday)

If you have any queries on championship points please contact the registrar Karen O'Dowd Points issued on 20/06/2023 19:35
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Mikey Ryan Kilkenny 1 Honda Civic 1600 0 n/s 0 n/s

Francis Kelly Carlow 2 Ford Ka 11 1 1 10
Kev Price Wales 2 Vauxhall Nova 1395 0 n/s 0 n/s

Podge Cronin Cork 3 Honda Civic EK4 1595 30 20 20 10
Padraig McCarthy Cork 3 206 Super Cup 15 15 15 n/s
John O'Rourke Carlow 3 Opel Corsa Rally 4 1204 12 12
Kevin Dempsey Mayo 3 Peugeot 206 Cup Car 1609 12 12 12 n/s
Casey Jay Coleman Tipperary 3 Peugeot 1200 5 2 3 5 n/s
Dario Tempesta Carrick on Suir 3 Honda Civic 2 2 2 n/s
Dan Nash Wexford 3 Ford Fiesta 998 1 1 1 n/s
Ben Bowler Laois 3 Honda Civic 1600 0 n/s

Paul Dowling Wexford 4 Ford Escort MkII 1998 20 n/s 0 20
Alan Commins Kilkenny 4 Ford Escort MkII 2000 16 1 1 15
Evan Russell Waterford 4 Ford Escort MkII 2000 12 n/s 0 12

Keith Power Waterford 6 Fiesta R5 43 10 3 13 30
David Condell Carlow 6 Fiesta R5 12 12 12 n/s
Barry Murphy Wexford 6 Mitsubishi Evo X 2000 12 12
Tomas O'Rourke Wexford 6 Mitsubishi Evo 9 1998 10 10
Paschal O'Shea Kilkenny 6 BMW Compact 3000 9 n/s 0 9

David Travers Kilkenny J1000 Peugeot 107 33 9 9 24
Conor Ryan Kilkenny J1000 Skoda 998 32 12 12 20
Charlie Browne Donegal J1000 Nissan Micra 1000 27 20 20 7
Tommy Cronin Cork J1000 Toyota Aygo 1000 23 15 15 8
Tommy Furlong Wexford J1000 Skoda Citigo 23 8 8 15
Jack Kennedy Wexford J1000 Volkswagen up 999 13 1 3 4 9

* Bonus Points on Round 2 (Tipperary Forestry) for Group 3 have been awarded for Stage 3, not Stage 2 as nominated by the event COC. Ref: Championship Regs Article 8

 nominated round for double points Please note Group 1 (Junior Competitors) are not eligible for overall awards

Ravens Rock 
Rally

Wexford Rally 
(Saturday)

Wexford Rally 
(Sunday)

Willie 
Loughman 

Provisional 2023 Results after Round 3
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If you have any queries on championship points please contact the registrar Karen O'Dowd Points issued on 20/06/2023 19:35
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Michael Breen Limerick 6 Ford Fiesta 2000 37 10 3 13 24
Niall Furlong Wexford J1000 Skoda Citigo 23 10 3 13 10
Joe O'Brien Carrick on Suir 4 Ford Escort MkII 2000 13 1 1 12
Eoghan McCarthy Cork 3 206 Super Cup 12 12 12 n/s
Mick Coady Kilkenny 6 Fiesta R5 12 12 12 n/s
Charlotte Egan Carlow 2 Ford Ka 11 1 1 10
Larry O'Shea Kilkenny 6 BMW Compact 3000 10 n/s 0 10
Richie Long Waterford 4 Ford Escort MkII 2000 10 n/s 0 10
Eoin Collins Cork 3 Ford Fiesta 1600 4 1 3 4 n/s
Eoghan Doherty Kilkenny 1 Honda Civic 1600 0 n/s 0 n/s

* Bonus Points on Round 2 (Tipperary Forestry) for Group 3 have been awarded for Stage 3, not Stage 2 as nominated by the event COC. Ref: Championship Regs Article 8

 nominated round for double points Please note Group 1 (Junior Competitors) are not eligible for overall awards
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Eoghan Doherty Kilkenny 1 Honda Civic 1600 0 n/s 0 n/s

Charlotte Egan Carlow 2 Ford Ka 11 1 1 10

Eoghan McCarthy Cork 3 206 Super Cup 12 12 12 n/s
Eoin Collins Cork 3 Ford Fiesta 1600 4 1 3 4 n/s

Joe O'Brien Carrick on Suir 4 Ford Escort MkII 2000 13 1 1 12
Richie Long Waterford 4 Ford Escort MkII 2000 10 n/s 0 10

Michael Breen Limerick 6 Ford Fiesta 2000 37 10 3 13 24
Mick Coady Kilkenny 6 Fiesta R5 12 12 12 n/s
Larry O'Shea Kilkenny 6 BMW Compact 3000 10 n/s 0 10

Niall Furlong Wexford J1000 Skoda Citigo 23 10 3 13 10

* Bonus Points on Round 2 (Tipperary Forestry) for Group 3 have been awarded for Stage 3, not Stage 2 as nominated by the event COC. Ref: Championship Regs Article 8

 nominated round for double points Please note Group 1 (Junior Competitors) are not eligible for overall awards
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If you have any queries on championship points please contact the registrar Karen O'Dowd Points issued on 20/06/2023 19:35
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